
2020 Mbsp. 2020 Membership

Needed 1/15/2020 Needed for 12/18/2019 Pct of

# Detachment for Goal 60% Target 60% Target Total Goal

* 1 PUERTO RICO 52 31 -47 78 150.000

2 HAWAII 33 19 -28 47 142.424

3 PHILIPPINES 59 35 -32 67 113.559

* 4 MISSISSIPPI 753 451 -371 822 109.163

5 IDAHO 579 347 -84 431 74.439

6 MONTANA 1,156 693 -165 858 74.221

7 OKLAHOMA 1,320 792 -154 946 71.667

8 FRANCE 251 150 -23 173 68.924

9 LOUISIANA 1,957 1,174 -174 1,348 68.881

10 WISCONSIN 3,744 2,246 -241 2,487 66.426

11 IOWA 4,375 2,625 -267 2,892 66.103

12 KANSAS 6,690 4,014 -162 4,176 62.422

13 NEVADA 460 276 -2 278 60.435

14 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 420 10 410 58.571

15 CALIFORNIA 11,463 6,877 199 6,678 58.257

16 ILLINOIS 14,546 8,727 329 8,398 57.734

17 NEBRASKA 6,862 4,117 167 3,950 57.563

18 FLORIDA 19,649 11,789 498 11,291 57.463

19 NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,399 68 1,331 57.051

20 MINNESOTA 11,748 7,048 396 6,652 56.622

21 GEORGIA 4,706 2,823 213 2,610 55.461

22 UTAH 588 352 26 326 55.442

23 MARYLAND 16,496 9,897 789 9,108 55.213

24 DELAWARE 2,321 1,392 116 1,276 54.976

25 ALABAMA 2,062 1,237 125 1,112 53.928

26 VERMONT 3,950 2,370 297 2,073 52.481

27 TEXAS 6,447 3,868 499 3,369 52.257

28 CONNECTICUT 1,812 1,087 155 932 51.435

29 OHIO 31,133 18,679 2,902 15,777 50.676

30 WYOMING 1,245 747 121 626 50.281

31 INDIANA 39,364 23,618 3,882 19,736 50.137

32 TENNESSEE 1,643 985 164 821 49.970

33 MICHIGAN 24,083 14,449 2,422 12,027 49.940

34 SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 783 132 651 49.847

35 VIRGINIA 4,467 2,680 545 2,135 47.795

36 ARIZONA 7,490 4,494 955 3,539 47.250

37 MISSOURI 3,705 2,223 553 1,670 45.074

38 NORTH DAKOTA 870 522 134 388 44.598

39 NEW JERSEY 9,972 5,983 1,570 4,413 44.254

40 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 3,355 983 2,372 42.418

41 DIST OF COL 176 105 32 73 41.477

42 WASHINGTON 2,685 1,611 544 1,067 39.739

43 KENTUCKY 3,251 1,950 676 1,274 39.188

44 NEW YORK 30,557 18,334 6,525 11,809 38.646

45 COLORADO 3,310 1,986 730 1,256 37.946

46 MAINE 2,662 1,597 622 975 36.627

47 PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 37,954 15,198 22,756 35.974

48 ARKANSAS 584 350 140 210 35.959

49 WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 1,560 626 934 35.909

50 RHODE ISLAND 301 180 75 105 34.884

51 ALASKA 1,430 858 388 470 32.867

52 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 3,795 1,742 2,053 32.458

53 OREGON 1,608 964 451 513 31.903

54 NEW MEXICO 1,726 1,035 486 549 31.808

55 MEXICO 40 24 24 0 0.000

Grand Totals 378,495 227,077 44,759 182,318 48.169

                     2020 SAL Membership Report as of: December 18, 2019



Detachment Goal Actual Percent Detachment Goal Actual Percent

HAWAII 33 47 142.424 MONTANA 1,156 858 74.221

PHILIPPINES 59 67 113.559 OKLAHOMA 1,320 946 71.667

IDAHO 579 431 74.439 KANSAS 6,690 4,176 62.422

NEVADA 460 278 60.435 SOUTH DAKOTA 700 410 58.571

CALIFORNIA 11,463 6,678 58.257 NEBRASKA 6,862 3,950 57.563

UTAH 588 326 55.442 TEXAS 6,447 3,369 52.257

ARIZONA 7,490 3,539 47.250 WYOMING 1,245 626 50.281

WASHINGTON 2,685 1,067 39.739 NORTH DAKOTA 870 388 44.598

ALASKA 1,430 470 32.867 COLORADO 3,310 1,256 37.946

OREGON 1,608 513 31.903 NEW MEXICO 1,726 549 31.808

Totals 26,395 13,416 50.828 MEXICO 40 0 0.000

Totals 30,366 16,528 54.429

Detachment Goal Actual Percent

WISCONSIN 3,744 2,487 66.426 Detachment Goal Actual Percent

IOWA 4,375 2,892 66.103 FRANCE 251 173 68.924

ILLINOIS 14,546 8,398 57.734 MARYLAND 16,496 9,108 55.213

MINNESOTA 11,748 6,652 56.622 DELAWARE 2,321 1,276 54.976

OHIO 31,133 15,777 50.676 VERMONT 3,950 2,073 52.481

INDIANA 39,364 19,736 50.137 CONNECTICUT 1,812 932 51.435

MICHIGAN 24,083 12,027 49.940 NEW JERSEY 9,972 4,413 44.254

MISSOURI 3,705 1,670 45.074 MASSACHUSETTS 5,592 2,372 42.418

Totals 132,698 69,639 52.479 DIST OF COL 176 73 41.477

NEW YORK 30,557 11,809 38.646

MAINE 2,662 975 36.627

PENNSYLVANIA 63,257 22,756 35.974

Detachment Goal Actual Percent WEST VIRGINIA 2,601 934 35.909

* PUERTO RICO 52 78 150.000 RHODE ISLAND 301 105 34.884

* MISSISSIPPI 753 822 109.163 NEW HAMPSHIRE 6,325 2,053 32.458

LOUISIANA 1,957 1,348 68.881 Totals 146,273 59,052 40.371

FLORIDA 19,649 11,291 57.463

NORTH CAROLINA 2,333 1,331 57.051

GEORGIA 4,706 2,610 55.461

ALABAMA 2,062 1,112 53.928 2020 Membership: Goal Actual Percent

TENNESSEE 1,643 821 49.970 12/18/2019 378,495 182,318 48.169

SOUTH CAROLINA 1,306 651 49.847

VIRGINIA 4,467 2,135 47.795 2019 Membership:

KENTUCKY 3,251 1,274 39.188 12/18/2018 171,349

ARKANSAS 584 210 35.959  

Totals 42,763 23,683 55.382 Difference: 10,969

2019-2020 SAL Regional Breakdown

(Southern Region)  Blair Miles (AL)

(Midwest Region)  Christopher L. Cook (OK)

(Eastern Region)  Gary P. Nelson (NJ)

(Western Region)  Ned C. Fox (CA)

(Central Region)  Richard M. Pfeiffer (IN)


